
2017 Benefits Ambassadors 
Community Services Group 

If you don’t see your department listed below, any Benefits Ambassador can assist 

Department Name Phone Email 

Purchasing and Contracting Bryan Faircloth 858/505-6384 Bryan.Faircloth@sdcounty.ca.gov  

General Services Shanda Berke 858/694-2477 Shanda.Berke@sdcounty.ca.gov  

Registrar of Voters Monica Garcia 858/694-3423 Monica.Garcia2@sdcounty.ca.gov  

General Services 
 

Johnna Duty 858/694-2481 Johnna.Duty@sdcounty.ca.gov  

Library Kathie Oliver 858/694-3491 Katherine.Oliver@sdcounty.ca.gov  

Animal Services 
 

Shontay Turner 619/767-2741 Shontay.Turner@sdcounty.ca.gov  

DEPARTMENTS WITHIN COMMUNITY SERVICES GROUP 

ANIMAL SERVICES 

COUNTY LIBRARY 

GENERAL SERVICES 

PURCHASING AND CONTRACTING 

REGISTRAR OF VOTERS 
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